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Oak Ridge Office 
• Science & Technology 

• Environmental Cleanup 

• Energy & Nuclear Fuel Supply 

• National Security 

• Reindustrialization 

• Technology Transfer & Economic 
Development 
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• University of Tennessee Battelle LLC (ORNL) 

• Oak Ridge Associated Universities 

• URS|CH2M Oak Ridge (UCOR) 

• Federal Network Services 

• Jefferson Science Associates, LLC 

• Battelle Memorial Institute (PNNL) 

• SLAC National Accelerator Laboratory 
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Procurement Opportunities – FY 2014 

• Safety & Technical Services - Provide Broad-
Based Technical, Management, and 
Administrative Services to ORO. Services 
include the following areas:  construction and 
project management oversight, 
environmental protection, quality assurance, 
safety and health, fire protection, and 
nuclear safety.  
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Prime contracting opportunities: 2014 

• Telecommunications -  Operation and 
maintenance services for the Oak Ridge 
Federal  Integrated  Communications 
Network. The scope of work is to operate, 
maintain, repair, and service the Oak Ridge 
Federal Integrated Communications Network 
hardware, system interfaces, software, and 
transmission facilities. 
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Prime contracting opportunities - 2015 
  
• Transuranic Waste – Management of waste at the 

Transuranic Waste Processing Center (TWPC) in Oak 
Ridge, TN, a Category II Nuclear Facility. 
Additionally, continue with the development of 
Critical decision (CD) documentation for the sludge 
processing facility build-outs (SL-PFB). 
Responsibilities including the planning, integrating, 
and managing of the overall operations at the 
TWPC with Federal, State, and other DOE Prime 
Contractors including the Central Characterization 
Project (CCP), Nevada National Security (NNSS) and 
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant (WIPP) 



•FACT SHEET FACT SHEET FACT SHEET FACT SHEET FACT SHEET  

  Public Affairs:  
Barbara Penland  
Phone: (865) 574-3664  
E-mail: penlandb@ornl.govSmall Business Program:  
Cassandra McGee Stuart, Acting Small Business  
Programs Manager  
Phone: (865) 576-3560  
E-mail: mcgeecm@ornl.gov  

Website: http://www.ornl.gov/adm/smallbusiness  

  Public Affairs:  
Fran Poda  
Phone: (865) 241-6226  
E-mail: Fran.Poda@ettp.doe.gov  

Small Business Program:  
Karen Reeve, Small Business Program Manager  
Phone: (865) 576-5643  
E-mail: karen.reeve@ettp.doe.gov  

Website: http://www.ucor.com  

  Public Affairs:  
Pam Bonee  
Phone: (865) 576-3147 E-mail: pam.bonee@orau.gov  

Small Business Program:  
Rebecca Crowe, ORAU Small Business Program Manager  
Phone: (865) 241-6634  
E-mail: Rebecca.Crowe@orau.gov  

Website: http://www.orau.org  

  Public Affairs:  
Jud Simmons  
Phone: (865) 241-4859  
E-mail: simmonshj1@y12.doe.gov  

Small Business Program:  
Lisa Copeland, Manager Socioeconomic Programs  
Phone: (865) 576-2090  
E-mail: copelandl@y12.doe.gov  

Website: http://www.y12.doe.gov/business/socioeconomic  

•APR2013 CRCC1223  
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Elaine Najmola, Purchasing Manager Phone: (865) 241-1241  
E-mail: najmolame@y12.doe.gov  

  Public Affairs:  
Debbie Magaldi  
Phone: (757) 269-5102 E-mail: magaldi@jlab.orgSmall Business 
Program:  
Danny Lloyd, Small Business Program Manager  
Phone: (757) 269-7121 E-mail: lloyd@jlab.orgWebsite:http://www.jlab.org/div_dept/Admin/business/subusn.html  

  Public Affairs:  
Greg Koller  
Phone: (509) 372-4864 E-mail: greg.koller@pnl.gov  

Small Business Program:  
Kerry T. Bass, Small Business Program Manager  
Phone: (509) 371-7526 E-mail: kerry.bass@pnl.gov  

Website: http://www.pnl.gov/contracts/smallbusiness  

  Public Affairs:  
Neil Calder  
Phone: (650) 926-2204/(650) 926-8707  
E-mail: neil.calder@slac.stanford.edu  

Small Business Program:  
Donna L. Negranza, Small Business Program Manager Phone: (650) 926-4616  
E-mail: negranza@slac.stanford.edu  
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Freda H. Hopper 

hopperfh@oro.doe.gov 

Phone: (865) 576-9430 

Fax: (865) 576-9188 
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